Simpson Strong-Tie® Wood Construction Connectors
278
S
tr
ap
s
an
d

DF/SP
Allowable
Tension Loads
SPF/HF
Allowable
Tension Loads
Code
Ref.
W L (160) (160)
ST2115
20
3/4 16 5/16 (10) 0.162 x 2 1/2 660 660
IBC®,
FL, LA
LSTA9 1 1/4 9 (8) 0.148 x 2 1/2 740 635
LSTA12 1 1/4 12 (10) 0.148 x 2 1/2 925 795
LSTA15 1 1/4 15 (12) 0.148 x 2 1/2 1,110 955
LSTA18 1 1/4 18 (14) 0.148 x 2 1/2 1,235 1,115
LSTA21 1 1/4 21 (16) 0.148 x 2 1/2 1,235 1,235
LSTA24 1 1/4 24 (18) 0.148 x 2 1/2 1,235 1,235
LSTA30
18
1 1/4 30 (22) 0.148 x 2 1/2 1,640 1,640
LSTA36 1 1/4 36 (24) 0.148 x 2 1/2 1,640 1,640
MSTA9 1 1/4 9 (8) 0.148 x 2 1/2 750 650
MSTA12 1 1/4 12 (10) 0.148 x 2 1/2 940 810
MSTA15 1 1/4 15 (12) 0.148 x 2 1/2 1,130 970
MSTA18 1 1/4 18 (14) 0.148 x 2 1/2 1,315 1,135
MSTA21 1 1/4 21 (16) 0.148 x 2 1/2 1,505 1,295
MSTA24 1 1/4 24 (18) 0.148 x 2 1/2 1,640 1,460
MSTA30
16
1 1/4 30 (22) 0.148 x 2 1/2 2,050 1,825
MSTA36 1 1/4 36 (26) 0.148 x 2 1/2 2,050 2,050
MSTA49 1 1/4 49 (26) 0.148 x 2 1/2 2,020 2,020
ST9 1 1/4 9 (8) 0.162 x 2 1/2 885 765
ST12 1 1/4 11 5/8 (10) 0.162 x 2 1/2 1,105 955
ST18 1 1/4 17 3/4 (14) 0.162 x 2 1/2 1,420 1,335
ST22 1 1/4 21 5/8 (18) 0.162 x 2 1/2 1,420 1,420
HRS6
12
1 3/8 6 (6) 0.148 x 2 1/2 605 530
HRS8 1 3/8 8 (10) 0.148 x 2 1/2 1,010 880
HRS12 1 3/8 12 (14) 0.148 x 2 1/2 1,415 1,230
ST292
20
2 1/16 9 5/16 (12) 0.162 x 2 1/2 1,260 1,120
ST2122 2 1/16 12 13/16 (16) 0.162 x 2 1/2 1,530 1,510
ST2215 2 1/16 16 5/16 (20) 0.162 x 2 1/2 1,875 1,875
ST6215
16
2 1/16 16 5/16 (20) 0.162 x 2 1/2 2,090 1,910
ST6224 2 1/16 23 5/16 (28) 0.162 x 2 1/2 2,535 2,535
ST6236 14 2 1/16 33 13/16 (40) 0.162 x 2 1/2 3,845 3,845
MSTI26
12
2 1/16 26 (26) 0.148 x 1 1/2 2,745 2,380
MSTI36 2 1/16 36 (36) 0.148 x 1 1/2 3,800 3,295
MSTI48 2 1/16 48 (48) 0.148 x 1 1/2 5,070 4,390
MSTI60 2 1/16 60 (60) 0.148 x 1 1/2 5,070 5,070
MSTI72 2 1/16 72 (72) 0.148 x 1 1/2 5,070 5,070
HTP37Z
16
3 7 (20) 0.148 x 1 1/2 900 690
MSTC28 3 28 1/4 (36) 0.148 x 3 1/4 3,460 2,990
MSTC40 3 40 1/4 (52) 0.148 x 3 1/4 4,735 4,315
MSTC52 3 52 1/4 (62) 0.148 x 3 1/4 4,735 4,735
MSTC66
14
3 65 3/4 (68) 0.148 x 3 1/4 5,850 5,850
MSTC78 3 77 3/4 (76) 0.148 x 3 1/4 5,850 5,850